

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1752 OF 2022

Armaan Real Estate Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Amogh Singh, Mr. Nivit Srivastava, Mr. Ajit Mishra i/by M/s. Maniar Srivastava Associates, Advocates for the Petitioner

None for the Respondents

Mentioned at 3.30 p.m.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 25th January, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2022 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)