

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 1901 OF 2022**

Juhu Geetanjali Vastushilp  
Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Union Of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 1752 OF 2022**

Armaan Real Estate Private Limited ... Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Union Of India & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Neil Mandevia, Mr.Nivit Srivastava, Ms.Ajita Mishra, Ms.Nidhi, Ms.Sadhana i/b. M/s.Maniar Srivastava Associates for Petitioners in WPL/1901/2022.

Mr.Saket Mone a/w. Mr.Subit Chakrabarti, Mr.Devansh Shah, Mr.Nirav Marjadi, Ms.P Rathi i/b. M/s. Vidhii Partners for Petitioners in WPL/1752/2022.

Mr.Y.R. Mishra a/w. Mr.N.R. Bubna for Respondent No.1 (UOI) in both matters.

Mr.Ajay G. Khaire for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 in WPL/1901/2022 and for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 in WPL/1752/2022.

Ms.Jaya Bagwe a/w. Ms.Anchita Nair i/b. Ms.Sharmila Deshmukh for Respondent No.4-MHADA in WPL/1901/2022.

Mr.Kamlesh Ghumre a/w. Ms.Sonali Jadhav for Respondent No.5-MHADA WPL/1752/2022.

Mr.Arun Panickar a/w. Mr.Vinay Nair for Respondent No.5 – Mangalya Co-Op. Housing Society in WPL/1901/2022.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2022.**

**PC. :-**

1. Learned counsel for Airport Authority seeks time on the ground that the learned A.S.G. is held up before other Court and seeks time to tender Affidavit-in-Reply. Delay in filing Affidavit-in-Reply is condoned.
2. Airport Authority is directed to file Affidavit-in-Reply in the Office of this Court within two days from today. Petitioners are also directed to file Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, in the Office of this Court within the same time.
3. Place these matters on board for 'Directions' on 14<sup>th</sup> March 2022.
4. We have already granted interim Orders in these two Petition until further Orders.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]