

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1752 OF 2022**

Armaan Real Estate Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner  
Versus  
The Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1901 OF 2022**

Juhu Geetanjali Vastushilp Co-operative  
Housing Society Ltd. & Anr. .. Petitioners  
Versus  
The Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA AND  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> February 2022**

**P.C.:-**

1. Matter is placed in Chamber for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> February 2022.

2. In paragraph 2 of the said order, it is clarified that the petitioners are directed to file affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, in the office in the same time and not affidavit-in-reply.

3. The appearance of the counsel appearing in both these matters are corrected and substituted as under :-

***“Appearance in WPL/1752/2022 --***

*Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Neil Mandevia, Mr. Nivit Srivastava, Ms. Ajita Mishra, Ms. Nidhi, Ms. Sadhana i/by M/s. Maniar Srivastava Associates for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Y. R. Mishra along with Mr. N. R. Bubna for the Respondent No. 1- UOI.*

*Mr. Ajay G. Khaire for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.*

*Ms. Jaya Bagwe alongwith Ms. Anchita Nair i/by Ms. Sharmila Deshmukh for the Respondent No.4 - MHADA*

*Mr. Arun Panickar along with Mr. Vinay Nair, for the Respondent No. 5 - Mangalya Co-op. Hsg. Society.*

***Appearance in WPL/1901/2022***

*Mr. Saket Mone along with Mr. Subit Chakrabarti, Mr. Devansh Shah, Mr. Sumeet Tyagi, Ms. Aditi Chavan, Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nirav Marjadi, Ms. Priyanka Rathi i/by M/s. Vidhii Partners for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Y. R. Mishra along with Mr. N. R. Bubna for the Respondent No. 1- UOI.*

*Mr. Ajay G. Khaire, for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.*

*Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre along with Ms. Sonali Jadhav, for the Respondent No. 5 – MHADA.”*

4. The order dated 24<sup>th</sup> February 2022 stands corrected accordingly.

**S.M. MODAK, J.**

**R.D. DHANUKA, J.**