

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2459 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1377 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2459 OF 2022**

Armaan Real Estate Private Limited ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Union of India & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Pravin Samdani, Senior Counsel, with Nivit Srivastava, Sneha Patil & Saurabh Kshirsagar i/b Maniar Srivastava Associates, for the Petitioner in WP/2459/2022.**  
**Mr Mangesh Sawant, i/b Arun Panickar, for Respondent No. 5 in WP/2459/2022.**  
**Ms Jaya Bagwe, i/b Sharmila Deshmukh, for Respondent No.4-MHADA in WP/2459/2022 with IA/1377/2022.**  
**Mr Anil Singh, ASG, with Ajay G. Khaire for Respondents Nos.2 and 3 (AAI).**  
**Mr YR Mishra, with NR Bubna for the Respondent - UOI.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &**  
**Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**  
**DATED: 14th July 2022**

**PC:-**

1. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed by 22nd August 2022.

2. List the matter on 7th September 2022.
3. Previous order/s, if any, to continue.

**(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**