

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 2459 OF 2022

Armaan Real Estate Private Limited. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Union of India and others. ... Respondents.

Ms.Sneha Patil i/b. Maniar Srivastava Associate for the Petitioner.
Mr.Y.R.Mishra with Mr.N.R.Bubna for Respondent No.1.
Mr.Ajay Khaire for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
Ms.Manisha Jagtap for Respondent No.4.
Mr.Mangesh Sawant i/b. Arun Panickar for Respondent No.5.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2023.08.17
18:39:02 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 11 August 2023.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that this petition will have to be placed before the appropriate bench and seeks time to take necessary steps. Remove from the board.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)