



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3728 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2067 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30793 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3728 OF 2022

Platinumcorp Developers LLP

... Applicant/Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1203 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 4928 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2459 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2071 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2459 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1377 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2459 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3000 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1445 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2204 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1445 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4894 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1191 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4894 OF 2022

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4902 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1188 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4902 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4904 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1192 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4904 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1625 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1190 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1625 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5347 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20798 OF 2022

Mr. Pravin Samdhani, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Nishant Chothani, Mr. Nivit Srivastawa and Ms. Sneha Patil i/b. Maniar Srivastawa Associates for Applicant/Petitioner in IAL/20267/2025 in WP/3728/2022.

Mr. N. R. Bubna for respondent no. 1 UOI.

Mr. Ajay G. Khaire for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. Girish Utangale a/w Mr. Vedant Joshi i/b Utangale & Co. for respondent no. 4 MHADA.

Mr. Arun Panickar for respondent no. 5

Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP for respondent no. 6

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P. for State in IAL/2071/2025 in WP/2459/2022

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for State in IAL/2204/2025 in WP/1445/2022

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED: 26 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.

Interim Application (L) No. 2067 of 2025 in Writ Petition No. 3728/2022

1. By this Interim Application, the petitioner/applicant has prayed for amendment of the petition in terms of the Schedule as annexed to this application.
2. As the petition is at the stage of admission, we consider it to be in the interest of justice that the petitioner be permitted to amend the petition. We, accordingly, allow the Interim Application in terms of prayer clause (a). Let the amendment be carried out within one week from today and the amended copy of the petition be served on all the parties.
3. Reply affidavit to the amended petition be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing.
4. Interim Application (L) No. 2067 of 2025 is disposed of accordingly.
5. List the petition along with the companion petitions for admission on **19 March, 2025 (H.O.B.)**.
6. In the meantime, reply affidavit, if not already filed, be placed on record before the adjourned date of hearing and a copy of the same be served on the advocate for the petitioners.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)