

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2459 OF 2022

Armaan Real Estate Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Union of India through the Sec.  
Ministry of Civil Aviation Corporate  
Headquarters and 4 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. N.R. Bubna for Respondent No.1-Union of India.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 1 APRIL 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a *praecipe* as moved on behalf of Respondent No.1-UoI.
2. Mr. N.R. Bubna, learned counsel for respondent no.1 makes a statement that respondent no.1 intends to deposit the cost, which was the condition precedent to file reply affidavit by respondent no.1. He prays for extension of one week's time to deposit the said cost.
3. As respondent no.1 undertakes to deposit the cost, we extend the time to deposit the cost within one week, from today and file reply affidavit.
4. The *praecipe* accordingly stands disposed of.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]